SBKN\®/:5aNamavisk s

Declaration of Compliance [P~ |

Version no. 1.7 BVK Effective date: Approved by:

KLA

Skandinavisk Bindkompagni A/S
Birkegardsvej 344
DK-8361 Hasselager

Identification of product:

ATEX-FCM-OIL-GS

Phone +45 8734 7080
www.sbk-belt,dk

Of the type:

NBR rubber, White

Skankop Skanply

(MsSw) (EP)

The articles are suitable for contact with all types of foods under the intended and
foreseeable conditions of use.

General EU compliance:

The articles comply with the relevant requirements of 1935/2004/EC, as amended, Article
3, 11(5), 15 and 17, and are manufactured in compliance with 2023/2006/EC, as
amended.

The articles comply with the Danish regulation BEK. No. 681 of 25/05/2020.

The articles comply with the above-mentioned regulations, by complying with the
requirements for rubber articles set out in the US-CFR Title 21 §177.2600 Rubber articles
Lintended for repeated use.

The articles are intended for transporting and holding dry, aqueous and fatty foods, for
up to 10 min, at temperatures up to 40 °C.

L

SBK A/S is registered by the Danish Veterinary and Food Administration (DVFA), and our
mandatory Self-monitoring Control System is subject to inspection by the DVFA.

We will make the relevant background documentation available to the competent
authorities, at their request. We will make non-proprietary background information
available to our customers, at their request.

Subject to printing errors. Always see DoC before using the product.

On behalf of SBK A/S ~ M/
Date Wa Zoez Signature \/\

Kim Laubinger, CEO




